

## Hope & Help Attended Orlando's Come Out With Pride 2024

Hope & Help Center of Central Florida, Inc. supported Orlando's Come Out With Pride event at Lake Eola Park on Saturday, October 19th.

ORLANDO, FL, UNITED STATES, November 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Hope & Help Center of Central Florida, Inc. supported Orlando's Come Out With Pride event at Lake Eola Park on Saturday, October 19th. Hope & Help set up three tents to show their



Hope & Help Pride Orlando 2024

support for the LGBTQ+ community and inform attendees about the various services they offer.

Visitors to Hope & Help's booth learned about the organization's HIV/AIDS testing site and a wide range of services including primary and specialty medical care; HIV, STD, and Hepatitis C education, testing and care; Ryan White case management; gender-affirming care; patient assistance programs; community outreach and support groups; housing programs; and the free delivery of medications through their pharmacy, Orlando ProCare Pharmacy.

The booth aimed to raise awareness about the services and resources that Hope & Help provides to the LGBTQ+ community, which they have been serving since 1988. Resources like lifesaving Narcan and free condoms were available at the booth and can be accessed year-round at Hope & Help's Winter Park location. The team was thrilled to celebrate Come Out With Pride with the Orlando community.

"Our amazing staff filled me with pride," said L. Ryan Seunarine, Senior Director of Operations. "Seeing the joy on people's faces—the pride that comes from the freedom to be themselves, to love openly, and to exist without discrimination—was truly inspiring. We're thrilled to have been part of this event."

Hope & Help is a not-for-profit health organization and medical clinic, offering HIV (Human Immunodeficiency Virus) and STI (Sexually Transmitted Infection) testing, prevention, and treatment services. Through its community-based HIV and Orlando STI prevention and outreach programs, Hope & Help provides Free Rapid HIV, Syphilis, and Hepatitis C testing at its primary location, through its mobile testing unit, and at various community health events throughout the region.

For more information, visit <u>https://hopeandhelp.org/</u>.

About Hope & Help Center of Central Florida Hope & Help is a nonprofit organization dedicated to saving lives through the prevention and treatment of HIV/AIDS and related health conditions. Since 1988, the organization has served thousands of individuals across Central Florida with a commitment to creating a healthier, more informed community.

Court Walker Hope & Help email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/757995592

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.